CE BN-en rev2  Page 1 of 3
CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
14
ACCORDING TO LOW VOLTAGE DIRECTIVE 2014/35/EU,
TÉCNICAS EXPANSIVAS, S.L.
P.I. La Portalada II – C. Segador, 13. 26006 Logroño, La Rioja – España
DECLARES:
The cable nylon ties for electrical installations are manufactured according to

1
Non
metallic
-20 ºC to
+85 ºC
-40 to
+85 ºC
Non flame
propagating
Not
declared
BB25100 2.5 x 100 20,5
BB25140 2.5 x 150 33,0
BB25160 2.5 x 160 39,8
BB25200 2.5 x 200 52,5
BB36140 3.6 x 140 33,0
178
BB36200 3.6 x 200 46,0
BB36250 3.6 x 250 65,0
BB36300 3.6 x 300 84,0
BB36370 3.6 x 370 106,0
BB48120 4.8 x 120 23,8
218
BB48160 2.8 x 160 36,6
BB48180 4.8 x 180 43,0
BB48200 4.8 x 200 49,5
BB48250 4.8 x 250 65,0
BB48290 4.8 x 290 78,0
BB48370 4.8 x 370 100,0
BB48430 4.8 x 430 122,5
BB76150 7.6 x 150 35,0
534
BB76200 7.6 x 200 50,9
BB76290 7.6 x 290 79,0
BB76370 7.6 x 370 103,5
BB76450 7.6 x 450 130,5
BB76540 7.6 x 540 141,6
BB88770 8.8 x 760 230,0 779
BB12225 12,4 x 230 57,0
1200
-10 ºC to

Non
metallic
-20 ºC to
+85 ºC
-40 to
+85 ºC
Non flame
propagating
Resistant to
ultraviolet
ligth
BN25100 2.5 x 100 20,5
BN25140 2.5 x 120 33,0
BN25160 2.5 x 160 39,8
BN25200 2.5 x 200 52,5
BN36140 3.6 x 140 33,0
178
BN36200 3.6 x 200 46,0
BN36250 3.6 x 250 65,0
BN36300 3.6 x 300 84,0
BN36370 3.6 x 370 106,0
BN48120 4.8 x 120 23,8
218
BN48160 2.8 x 160 36,6
BN48180 4.8 x 180 43,0
BN48200 4.8 x 200 49,5
BN48250 4.8 x 250 65,0
BN48290 4.8 x 290 78,0
BN48370 4.8 x 370 100,0
BN48430 4.8 x 430 122,5
BN76150 7.6 x 150 35,0
534
BN76200 7.6 x 200 50,9
BN76290 7.6 x 290 79,0
BN76370 7.6 x 370 103,5
BN76450 7.6 x 450 130,5
BN76540 7.6 x 540 141,6
BN76750 7.6 x 750 226,0
BN88770 8.8 x 770 230,0
779 BN88920 8.8 x 920 280,0
BN88122 8.8 x 1220 375,5
BN12225 12,4 x 230 57,0